
LIVONIA CUP 2019 International Shooting Sport competition in Air weapons

11th to 13th of January

TUKUMS, Latvia

Event - Air Pistol 60 Women 1st Day - 11.01.2019.

Place Nation Name, Surname Organization Y.o.b. 1 2 3 4 5 6 Summ "X" day

1 LAT Agate Rašmane Dobeles sp.sk. 1997 94 91 95 97 95 94 566 18 1,2

2 LAT Anita Krieķe Jermacāne Dobeles sp.sk. 1977 93 92 95 93 93 91 557 14 1,2

3 LAT Margita Kanopka Līdzvērtība 1976 92 91 87 87 92 90 539 7 1,2

4 LAT Liene Rugāja Tukuma sp.sk. 1985 90 87 90 87 90 86 530 0 1,2

LAT Marika Kovaļevska Dobeles sp.sk. 1977 0 1,2

LAT Darja Tokmakova Liepājas pilsēta 1992 0 2

LAT Nadežda Jurčenko Liepājas pilsēta 1992 0 2

LAT Oksana Borodina Liepājas pilsēta 1969 0 2

LAT Ieva Simsone Tukuma sp.sk. 1976 0 1,2

Event - Air Pistol 60 Women Junior

Place Nation Name, Surname Organization Y.o.b. 1 2 3 4 5 6 Summ "X" day

1 EST Aleksandra Moissejeva Narva LSK 2002 95 88 94 94 97 95 563 12 1,2

2 EST Alina Kovaljova Estonia KL MaLK 2001 90 94 96 98 90 91 559 6 1,2

3 LAT Selīna Kovaļevska Dobeles sp.sk. 1999 91 92 94 98 93 91 559 7 1,2

4 LAT Aleksandra Vasiļjeva Daugavpils ISVS 2000 94 92 90 88 92 91 547 12 1

5 LAT Natalija Poltoraka IK BJC Auseklis 2001 93 83 92 90 92 96 546 10 1

6 LAT Laura Vdobčenko Dobeles sp.sk. 2000 91 92 90 93 90 87 543 10 1,2

7 LAT Daniela Donošaite Riga Shooting club 2001 92 90 87 91 88 87 535 9 1,2

8 EST Kairi-Liis Roonurm Estonia Ulenurme GSK 2000 81 88 92 92 88 83 524 1,2

9 EST Liisa Greta Koppelmaa Estonia KL MaLK 2000 77 85 90 90 86 84 512 4 1,2

10 EST Maire Parn Estonia Ulenurme GSK 2001 79 82 89 91 82 88 511 6 1,2

11 LAT Māra Ģirne Dobeles sp.sk. 2001 85 88 90 83 80 76 502 4 1,2

LTU Gabriele Rankelyte Vilnius 1999 0 2

LTU Greta Rankelyte Vilnius 2001 0 2

Event - Air Pistol 40 Women Youth

Place Nation Name, Surname Organization Y.o.b. 1 2 3 4 Summ "X" day

1 LAT Anete Kristiāna Jēkabsone Dobeles sp.sk. 2004 95 91 93 90 369 8 1,2

2 LAT Eleonora Gavrilova Dobeles sp.sk. 2004 87 91 92 92 362 9 1,2

3 LAT Ketija Zaņģe Tukuma sp.sk. 2003 94 83 90 92 359 5 1,2

4 LAT Elīza Rasiņa Dobeles sp.sk. 2004 93 90 90 86 359 4 1,2

5 LAT Gunita Šakina Viļakas novada BJSS 2003 90 92 92 81 355 7 1,2

6 LAT Emīlija Korago Rīgas skolēnu pils 2004 90 83 94 87 354 2 1,2

7 LAT Rūta Deksne Rīgas skolēnu pils 2002 89 89 84 84 346 4 1,2

8 EST Eleriin Ross Estonia Ulenurme GSK 2004 84 88 84 83 339 4 1,2

9 LAT Rūta Leila Spriņģe Tukuma sp.sk. 2002 86 83 88 79 336 4 1,2

10 LAT Anastasija Čudinova Rīgas skolēnu pils 2002 83 87 81 83 334 3 1,2

11 LAT Adele Kozlovska Rīgas skolēnu pils 2006 82 87 84 81 334 2 1,2

12 LAT Paula Katrīna Dīringa Rīgas skolēnu pils 2005 83 80 80 83 326 2 1,2

13 LAT Elvīra Kroniņa IK BJC Auseklis 2004 77 83 75 83 318 2 1

14 LAT Jana Agija Linberga Tukuma sp.sk. 2005 74 74 63 84 295 0 1,2

15 LAT Sofija Pogosjana Rīgas skolēnu pils 2005 72 75 70 76 293 1 1,2

16 LAT Aleksandra Savicka Rīgas skolēnu pils 2007 43 51 44 61 199 0 1,2

LTU Ugne Vaicekelionyte Alytus 2002 0 2

LAT Anastasija Goršelatova Daugavpils ISVS 2006 0 2

LAT Ingrīda Mendriķe Daugavpils ISVS 2002 0 2

LAT Anna Šukste Daugavpils ISVS 2003 0 2

LAT Sabīne Koluža Tukuma sp.sk. 2002 0 1,2

Chief of competition, International "B" category judge Boriss Zavadskis

General secretary, International "B" category judge Gatis Ignāts

Chief Range Officer, International "B" category judge Raivo Deklavs



LIVONIA CUP 2019 International Shooting Sport competition in Air weapons

11th to 13th of January

TUKUMS, Latvia

Event - Air Pistol 60 Women 2nd Day - 12.01.2019. (The best Start and series)

Place Nation Name, Surname Organization Y.o.b. 1 2 3 4 5 6 Summ "X" day 1st Day The best "X Average

QF LAT Agate Rašmane Dobeles sp.sk. 1997 94 92 93 96 97 96 568 16 1,2 566 568 94,67

QF LAT Marika Kovaļevska Dobeles sp.sk. 1977 91 93 93 93 97 92 559 13 1,2 0 559 93,17

QF LAT Anita Krieķe Jermacāne Dobeles sp.sk. 1977 94 92 94 90 91 93 554 9 1,2 557 557 14 92,83

QF LAT Liene Rugāja Tukuma sp.sk. 1985 93 94 92 94 92 92 557 9 1,2 530 557 9 92,83

5 LAT Darja Tokmakova Liepājas pilsēta 1992 94 89 92 92 92 94 553 9 2 0 553 92,17

6 LAT Margita Kanopka Līdzvērtība 1976 92 87 86 91 93 88 537 7 1,2 539 539 89,83

7 LAT Oksana Borodina Liepājas pilsēta 1969 85 86 90 86 86 90 523 5 2 0 523 87,17

8 LAT Nadežda Jurčenko Liepājas pilsēta 1992 82 84 87 84 80 85 502 4 2 0 502 83,67

DNS LAT Ieva Simsone Tukuma sp.sk. 1976

Event - Air Pistol 60 Women Junior

Place Nation Name, Surname Organization Y.o.b. 1 2 3 4 5 6 Summ "X" day 1st Day The best "X Average

QF LTU Gabriele Rankelyte Vilnius 1999 93 98 94 97 94 99 575 17 2 0 575 95,83

QF EST Aleksandra Moissejeva Narva LSK 2002 95 95 94 93 97 94 568 13 1,2 563 568 94,67

QF LAT Selīna Kovaļevska Dobeles sp.sk. 1999 93 92 90 92 95 89 551 8 1,2 559 559 7 93,17

QF EST Alina Kovaljova Estonia KL MaLK 2001 93 91 93 87 91 93 548 9 1,2 559 559 6 93,17

5 LTU Greta Rankelyte Vilnius 2001 93 88 95 93 92 94 555 11 2 0 555 92,5

6 LAT Laura Vdobčenko Dobeles sp.sk. 2000 95 86 95 91 94 93 554 8 1,2 543 554 92,33

7 LAT Aleksandra Vasiļjeva Daugavpils ISVS 2000 0 1 547 547 91,17

8 LAT Natalija Poltoraka IK BJC Auseklis 2001 0 1 546 546 91

9 LAT Māra Ģirne Dobeles sp.sk. 2001 83 84 94 94 96 86 537 7 1,2 502 537 89,5

10 LAT Daniela Donošaite Riga Shooting club 2001 91 86 83 91 90 90 531 6 1,2 535 535 89,17

11 LAT Katarina Medsvedeva Daugavpils ISVS 2001 84 86 87 91 94 92 534 7 2 0 534 89

12 EST Liisa Greta Koppelmaa Estonia KL MaLK 2000 88 92 88 88 89 84 529 4 1,2 512 529 88,17

13 EST Kairi-Liis Roonurm Estonia Ulenurme GSK2000 88 82 87 92 88 79 516 3 1,2 524 524 87,33

14 EST Maire Parn Estonia Ulenurme GSK2001 87 83 85 88 82 86 511 3 1,2 511 511 85,17

Event - Air Pistol 40 Women Youth

Place Nation Name, Surname Organization Y.o.b. 1 2 3 4 Summ "X" day 1st Day Best Average

QF LAT Ingrīda Mendriķe Daugavpils ISVS 2002 95 92 92 94 373 7 0 373 93,25

2 LAT Anete Kristiāna Jēkabsone Dobeles sp.sk. 2004 89 92 92 89 362 4 1,2 369 369 92,25

3 LAT Anna Šukste Daugavpils ISVS 2003 89 95 89 90 363 4 2 0 363 90,75

4 LAT Eleonora Gavrilova Dobeles sp.sk. 2004 89 86 92 91 358 2 1,2 362 362 90,5

5 LAT Ketija Zaņģe Tukuma sp.sk. 2003 89 86 88 89 352 5 1,2 359 359 89,75

6 LAT Elīza Rasiņa Dobeles sp.sk. 2004 89 86 95 89 359 3 1,2 359 359 89,75

7 LAT Gunita Šakina Viļakas novada BJSS 2003 90 85 86 84 345 2 1,2 355 355 88,75

8 LAT Emīlija Korago Rīgas skolēnu pils 2004 79 86 92 90 347 3 1,2 354 354 88,5

9 LTU Ugne Vaicekelionyte Alytus 2002 90 89 90 85 354 6 2 0 354 88,5

10 LAT Rūta Deksne Rīgas skolēnu pils 2002 91 80 85 83 339 1 1,2 346 346 86,5

11 EST Eleriin Ross Estonia Ulenurme GSK2004 90 76 89 91 346 4 1,2 339 346 86,5

12 LAT Adele Kozlovska Rīgas skolēnu pils 2006 83 82 90 88 343 2 1,2 334 343 85,75

13 LAT Rūta Leila Spriņģe Tukuma sp.sk. 2002 82 79 88 80 329 2 1,2 336 336 84

14 LAT Anastasija Čudinova Rīgas skolēnu pils 2002 0 1,2 334 334 83,5

15 LAT Paula Katrīna Dīringa Rīgas skolēnu pils 2005 87 84 77 84 332 5 1,2 326 332 83

16 LAT Elvīra Kroniņa IK BJC Auseklis 2004 0 1 318 318 79,5

17 LAT Jana Agija Linberga Tukuma sp.sk. 2005 62 75 72 69 278 0 1,2 295 295 73,75

18 LAT Sofija Pogosjana Rīgas skolēnu pils 2005 0 1,2 293 293 73,25

19 LAT Aleksandra Savicka Rīgas skolēnu pils 2007 65 65 68 71 269 0 1,2 199 269 67,25

DNS LAT Anastasija Goršelatova Daugavpils ISVS 2006 0 2 0 0 0

DNS LAT Sabīne Koluža Tukuma sp.sk. 2002 0 1,2 0 0 0

Chief of competition, International "B" category judge Boriss Zavadskis

General secretary, International "B" category judge Gatis Ignāts

Chief Range Officer, International "B" category judge Raivo Deklavs



LIVONIA CUP 2019 International Shooting Sport competition in Air weapons

11th to 13th of January

TUKUMS, Latvia

Event - Air Pistol 60 Women 2nd Day - 12.01.2019.

Place Nation Name, Surname Organization Y.o.b. 1st Day 2nd Day The best Average

QF LTU Gabriele Rankelyte Vilnius 1999 0 575 575 95,83

QF LAT Agate Rašmane Dobeles sp.sk. 1997 566 568 568 94,67

QF EST Aleksandra Moissejeva Narva LSK 2002 563 568 568 94,67

QF LAT Ingrīda Mendriķe Daugavpils ISVS 2002 0 373 373 93,25

QF LAT Marika Kovaļevska Dobeles sp.sk. 1977 0 559 559 93,17

QF LAT Selīna Kovaļevska Dobeles sp.sk. 1999 559 551 559 93,17

QF EST Alina Kovaljova Estonia KL MaLK 2001 559 548 559 93,17

QF LAT Liene Rugāja Tukuma sp.sk. 1985 530 557 557 92,83

9 LAT Anita Krieķe Jermacāne Dobeles sp.sk. 1977 557 554 557 92,83

10 LTU Greta Rankelyte Vilnius 2001 0 555 555 92,5

11 LAT Laura Vdobčenko Dobeles sp.sk. 2000 543 554 554 92,33

12 LAT Anete Kristiāna Jēkabsone Dobeles sp.sk. 2004 369 362 369 92,25

13 LAT Darja Tokmakova Liepājas pilsēta 1992 0 553 553 92,17

14 LAT Aleksandra Vasiļjeva Daugavpils ISVS 2000 547 0 547 91,17

15 LAT Natalija Poltoraka IK BJC Auseklis 2001 546 0 546 91

16 LAT Anna Šukste Daugavpils ISVS 2003 0 363 363 90,75

17 LAT Eleonora Gavrilova Dobeles sp.sk. 2004 362 358 362 90,5

18 LAT Margita Kanopka Līdzvērtība 1976 539 537 539 89,83

19 LAT Ketija Zaņģe Tukuma sp.sk. 2003 359 352 359 89,75

20 LAT Elīza Rasiņa Dobeles sp.sk. 2004 359 359 359 89,75

21 LAT Māra Ģirne Dobeles sp.sk. 2001 502 537 537 89,5

22 LAT Daniela Donošaite Riga Shooting club 2001 535 531 535 89,17

23 LAT Katarina Medsvedeva Daugavpils ISVS 2001 0 534 534 89

24 LAT Gunita Šakina Viļakas novada BJSS 2003 355 345 355 88,75

25 LAT Emīlija Korago Rīgas skolēnu pils 2004 354 347 354 88,5

26 LTU Ugne Vaicekelionyte Alytus 2002 0 354 354 88,5

27 EST Liisa Greta Koppelmaa Estonia KL MaLK 2000 512 529 529 88,17

28 EST Kairi-Liis Roonurm Estonia Ulenurme GSK 2000 524 516 524 87,33

29 LAT Oksana Borodina Liepājas pilsēta 1969 0 523 523 87,17

30 LAT Rūta Deksne Rīgas skolēnu pils 2002 346 339 346 86,5

31 EST Eleriin Ross Estonia Ulenurme GSK 2004 339 346 346 86,5

32 LAT Adele Kozlovska Rīgas skolēnu pils 2006 334 343 343 85,75

33 EST Maire Parn Estonia Ulenurme GSK 2001 511 511 511 85,17

34 LAT Rūta Leila Spriņģe Tukuma sp.sk. 2002 336 329 336 84

35 LAT Nadežda Jurčenko Liepājas pilsēta 1992 0 502 502 83,67

36 LAT Anastasija Čudinova Rīgas skolēnu pils 2002 334 0 334 83,5

37 LAT Paula Katrīna Dīringa Rīgas skolēnu pils 2005 326 332 332 83

38 LAT Elvīra Kroniņa IK BJC Auseklis 2004 318 0 318 79,5

39 LAT Jana Agija Linberga Tukuma sp.sk. 2005 295 278 295 73,75

40 LAT Sofija Pogosjana Rīgas skolēnu pils 2005 293 0 293 73,25

41 LAT Aleksandra Savicka Rīgas skolēnu pils 2007 199 269 269 67,25

DNS LAT Anastasija Goršelatova Daugavpils ISVS 2006 0 0 0 0

DNS LAT Sabīne Koluža Tukuma sp.sk. 2002 0 0 0 0

DNS LAT Ieva Simsone Tukuma sp.sk. 1976 0

Chief of competition, International "B" category judge Boriss Zavadskis

General secretary, International "B" category judge Gatis Ignāts

Chief Range Officer, International "B" category judge Raivo Deklavs



LIVONIA CUP 2019 International Shooting Sport competition in Air weapons

11th to 13th of January

TUKUMS, Latvia

Event - Air Pistol Women FINAL

Name, Surname Place

Gabriele Rankelyte 47,6 98,7 118,9 138,4 157,8 177,6 197,1 216,3 236,5
1. 10,0         10,2         9,4           9,9           10,6         9,6           9,9           9,3           9,8           

2. 9,8           9,8           10,8         9,6           8,8           10,2         9,6           9,9           10,4         

3. 10,0         10,3         

4. 9,5           10,0         

5. 8,3           10,8         

49,8 98,8 118,9 137,1 156,7 175,8 196,0 215,8 233,6
1. 9,8           9,8           9,8           8,6           9,2           8,9           9,3           9,5           7,4           

2. 10,4         10,3         10,3         9,6           10,4         10,2         10,9         10,3         10,4         

3. 10,4         9,9           

4. 10,4         8,8           

5. 8,8           10,2         

49,1 97,5 114,8 134,5 154,0 173,1 193,2 211,3 211,3
1. 8,9           10,0         8,6           10,5         10,2         9,5           9,8           8,6           -            

2. 10,7         9,4           8,7           9,2           9,3           9,6           10,3         9,5           -            

3. 10,1         8,4           

4. 9,4           9,8           

5. 10,0         10,8         

47,4 93,7 113,3 131,9 152,3 173,0 192,4 192,4 192,4
1. 9,1           10,3         9,6           8,9           10,6         10,2         9,5           -            -            

2. 9,2           9,8           10,0         9,7           9,8           10,5         9,9           -            -            

3. 9,3           9,2           

4. 10,2         9,5           

5. 9,6           7,5           

47,7 96,5 114,9 134,2 153,2 171,8 171,8 171,8 171,8
1. 10,4         10,4         8,9           9,1           9,3           8,6           -            -            -            

2. 10,2         10,6         9,5           10,2         9,7           10,0         -            -            -            

3. 9,8           9,8           

4. 8,9           8,1           

5. 8,4           9,9           

E Alina Kovaljova 47,1 92,2 112,1 131,7 149,0 149,0 149,0 149,0 149,0 6
1. 8,5           9,5           10,7         10,0         8,3           -            -            -            -            

2. 9,9           8,7           9,2           9,6           9,0           -            -            -            -            

3. 8,6           9,4           

4. 10,4         8,6           

5. 9,7           8,9           

45,7 94,2 110,5 128,7 128,7 128,7 128,7 128,7 128,7
1. 9,2           9,6           8,2           9,1           -            -            -            -            -            

2. 8,9           9,1           8,1           9,1           -            -            -            -            -            

3. 8,6           9,7           

4. 9,7           10,6         

5. 9,3           9,5           

0,0 0,0 0,0 0,0 0,0 0,0 0,0 0,0 0,0
1. -            -            -            -            -            -            -            -            -            

2. -            -            -            -            -            -            -            -            -            

3. -            -            

4. -            -            

5. -            -            

G Marika Kovaļevska 7

H Liene Rugāja 8

F Agate Rašmane 3

C

D Selīna Koveļevska 5

B Greta Rankelyte 2

1

Series Elimination

A Aleksandra Moissejeva 4



LIVONIA CUP 2019 International Shooting Sport competition in Air weapons

11th to 13th of January

TUKUMS, Latvia

Event - Air Pistol 60 Men 1st Day - 11.01.2019.

Place Nation Name, Surname Organization Y.o.b. 1 2 3 4 5 6 Summ "X" day

1 LAT Emīls Vasermanis Tukuma sp.sk. 1995 96 98 95 96 94 97 576 19 1,2

2 LTU Arvydas Vaitekunas Vilnius 1991 93 95 98 95 94 97 572 14 1,2

3 LAT Igors Aleksandrovs Riga Shooting club 1968 93 94 95 96 93 94 565 15 1,2

4 EST Peeter Olesk Estonia KJ SK 1993 93 95 95 92 92 95 562 9 1,2

5 LAT Lauris Strautmanis Tukuma sp.sk. 1995 96 92 94 96 90 94 562 9 1,2

6 LAT Vadims Daraškevičs Riga Shooting club 1983 88 94 94 94 96 89 555 12 1,2

7 LAT Aleksandrs Miņins Riga Shooting club 1971 85 91 88 95 87 91 537 6 1

8 LAT Aleksandrs Aleksejevs Riga Shooting club 1973 86 90 94 86 90 90 536 3 1,2

9 LAT Aleksejs Dutkovskis Riga Shooting club 1994 86 92 89 93 86 88 534 2 1,2

10 LAT Genādijs Sičevs Līdzvērtība 1972 88 87 87 94 87 89 532 4 1,2

11 LTU Michail Bagrov Kaunas Sport Shooting club1965 85 84 88 91 83 88 519 6 1

LTU Kestutis Bilius Alytus 1987 0 2

LAT Gvido Cvetkovs Dobeles sp.sk. 1996 0 1,2

LAT Jānis Andersons Dobeles sp.sk. 1994 0 1,2

Event - Air Pistol 60 Men Junior

Place Nation Name, Surname Organization Y.o.b. 1 2 3 4 5 6 Summ "X" day

1 LAT Ernests Erbs Dobeles sp.sk. 1999 96 92 98 91 96 94 567 14 1,2

2 LAT Rihards Zorge Dobeles sp.sk. 2000 91 94 94 97 90 92 558 10 1,2

3 EST Kirill Lepman Estonia Valga LK 2001 97 95 92 90 93 90 557 8 1,2

4 EST Elari Tahvinov Sportclub "Haapsalu" 2001 89 90 93 95 94 92 553 10 1,2

5 LAT Krišjānis Baraks Tukuma sp.sk. 1999 93 94 93 94 87 88 549 7 1,2

6 LAT Danila Jesarevs IK BJC Auseklis 2001 90 92 93 89 87 87 538 7 1

7 EST Ekke Alar Toomingas Sportclub "Haapsalu" 1999 93 92 90 89 87 85 536 7 1,2

8 EST Karl Gregor Jakk Sportclub "Haapsalu" 2000 91 82 89 87 88 90 527 10 1,2

9 LAT Mārcis Gulbis Tukuma sp.sk. 2001 92 89 79 86 90 90 526 4 1,2

10 LAT Nauris Dombrovskis Tukuma sp.sk. 1999 81 87 88 87 84 88 515 4 1,2

11 EST Marchus Joonas Koppel Estonia Valga LK 2001 82 94 85 86 87 76 510 4 1,2

12 LAT Ņikita Mickevičs IK BJC Auseklis 2001 77 83 85 80 76 84 485 3 1

LAT Raivo Ramats Dobeles sp.sk. 1999 0 1,2

Event - Air Pistol 40 Men Youth

Place Nation Name, Surname Organization Y.o.b. 1 2 3 4 Summ "X" day

1 LAT Daniels Vilciņš Dobeles sp.sk. 2004 93 95 92 94 374 1,2

2 EST Shahin Jegor Narva LSK 2002 91 93 90 90 364 7 1,2

3 LAT Grigorijs Pridača IK BJC Auseklis 2003 87 91 91 92 361 7 1

4 LAT Regnārs Valdmanis Tukuma sp.sk. 2005 90 78 89 91 348 5 1,2

5 LAT Marks Elarts Dobeles sp.sk. 2004 84 82 84 85 335 3 1,2

6 LAT Sergejs Filatovs IK BJC Auseklis 2004 78 87 81 82 328 2 1

7 LAT Ričards Bajārs Tukuma sp.sk. 2004 83 88 75 81 327 4 1,2

8 LAT Eduards Roberts Graudiņš Dobeles sp.sk. 2004 87 85 76 78 326 4 1,2

9 LAT Ernsts Čerņavskis IK BJC Auseklis 2002 70 83 83 69 305 0 1

10 LAT Konstantīns Podļesņevs IK BJC Auseklis 2003 73 82 68 73 296 0 1

LTU Ugnius Dzikunskas Alytus 2003 0 2

LTU Emilis Bružas Kaunas Sport Shooting club2002 0 2

LTU Karol Belevic Vilnius 2002 0 2

LAT Daniels Titkovs Daugavpils ISVS 2003 0 2

LAT Mihails Ivanovs Daugavpils ISVS 2003 0 2

LAT Raimonds Lozda Daugavpils ISVS 2003 0 2

Chief of competition, International "B" category judge Boriss Zavadskis

General secretary, International "B" category judge Gatis Ignāts

Chief Range Officer, International "B" category judge Raivo Deklavs



LIVONIA CUP 2019 International Shooting Sport competition in Air weapons

11th to 13th of January

TUKUMS, Latvia

Event - Air Pistol 60 Men 2nd Day - 12.01.2019. (The best Start and series)

Place Nation Name, Surname Organization Y.o.b. 1 2 3 4 5 6 Summ "X" day 1st Day The best "X Average

QF LAT Emīls Vasermanis Tukuma sp.sk. 1995 96 96 94 98 95 95 574 20 1,2 576 576 96

QF EST Peeter Olesk Estonia KJ SK 1993 95 97 96 95 94 96 573 17 1,2 562 573 95,5

QF LAT Igors Aleksandrovs Riga Shooting club 1968 96 95 96 95 96 94 572 17 1,2 565 572 17 95,33

QF LTU Arvydas Vaitekunas Vilnius 1991 90 96 91 92 91 91 551 9 1,2 572 572 14 95,33

QF LAT Lauris Strautmanis Tukuma sp.sk. 1995 97 91 96 93 97 97 571 19 1,2 562 571 95,17

QF LAT Vadims Daraškevičs Riga Shooting club 1983 94 94 96 92 96 94 566 13 1,2 555 566 94,33

7 LAT Gvido Cvetkovs Dobeles sp.sk. 1996 95 92 99 94 95 89 564 11 1,2 0 564 94

8 LTU Kestutis Bilius Alytus 1987 90 93 96 93 96 94 562 11 2 0 562 93,67

9 LAT Aleksejs Dutkovskis Riga Shooting club 1994 93 91 86 90 89 88 537 9 1,2 534 537 89,5

10 LAT Aleksandrs Miņins Riga Shooting club 1971 0 1 537 537 89,5

11 LAT Aleksandrs Aleksejevs Riga Shooting club 1973 89 93 82 93 86 90 533 6 1,2 536 536 89,33

12 LAT Genādijs Sičevs Līdzvērtība 1972 86 85 90 91 93 84 529 5 1,2 532 532 88,67

13 LTU Michail Bagrov Kaunas Sport Shooting club1965 90 83 88 82 87 88 518 3 1 519 519 86,5

DNS LAT Jānis Andersons Dobeles sp.sk. 1994 0 1,2 0 0 0

Event - Air Pistol 60 Men Junior

Place Nation Name, Surname Organization Y.o.b. 1 2 3 4 5 6 Summ "X" day 1st Day The best Average

QF LAT Ernests Erbs Dobeles sp.sk. 1999 93 91 94 89 92 93 552 9 1,2 567 567 94,5

QF LAT Krišjānis Baraks Tukuma sp.sk. 1999 90 97 94 96 94 95 566 15 1,2 549 566 94,33

3 LAT Rihards Zorge Dobeles sp.sk. 2000 95 89 91 93 93 96 557 11 1,2 558 558 93

4 EST Kirill Lepman Estonia Valga LK 2001 92 93 89 94 93 91 552 12 1,2 557 557 92,83

5 EST Elari Tahvinov Sportclub "Haapsalu" 2001 92 91 92 89 89 90 543 5 1,2 553 553 92,17

6 EST Ekke Alar Toomingas Sportclub "Haapsalu" 1999 92 92 88 89 92 93 546 6 1,2 536 546 91

7 LAT Mārcis Gulbis Tukuma sp.sk. 2001 91 89 92 90 93 90 545 10 1,2 526 545 90,83

8 LAT Danila Jesarevs IK BJC Auseklis 2001 0 1 538 538 89,67

9 EST Karl Gregor Jakk Sportclub "Haapsalu" 2000 86 90 87 91 88 88 530 6 1,2 527 530 88,33

10 EST Marchus Joonas Koppel Estonia Valga LK 2001 91 86 87 84 87 89 524 8 1,2 510 524 87,33

11 LAT Nauris Dombrovskis Tukuma sp.sk. 1999 83 86 87 82 85 86 509 1 1,2 515 515 85,83

12 LAT Ņikita Mickevičs IK BJC Auseklis 2001 0 1 485 485 80,83

DNS LAT Raivo Ramats Dobeles sp.sk. 1999 0 1,2 0 0 0

Event - Air Pistol 40 Men Youth

Place Nation Name, Surname Organization Y.o.b. 1 2 3 4 Summ "X" day 1st Day The best Average

1 LAT Daniels Vilciņš Dobeles sp.sk. 2004 96 91 93 97 377 4 1,2 374 377 94,25

2 EST Shahin Jegor Narva LSK 2002 97 90 91 96 374 6 1,2 364 374 93,5

3 LTU Karol Belevic Vilnius 2002 94 92 91 92 369 7 2 0 369 92,25

4 LAT Daniels Titkovs Daugavpils ISVS 2003 91 95 91 87 364 3 2 0 364 91

5 LAT Grigorijs Pridača IK BJC Auseklis 2003 0 1 361 361 90,25

6 LAT Marks Elarts Dobeles sp.sk. 2004 93 89 91 84 357 5 1,2 335 357 89,25

7 LAT Raimonds Lozda Daugavpils ISVS 2003 87 86 89 92 354 2 2 0 354 88,5

8 LTU Ugnius Dzikunskas Alytus 2003 85 91 87 86 349 5 2 0 349 87,25

9 LAT Regnārs Valdmanis Tukuma sp.sk. 2005 89 79 77 81 326 3 1,2 348 348 87

10 LAT Mihails Ivanovs Daugavpils ISVS 2003 86 89 87 86 348 3 2 0 348 87

11 LTU Emilis Bružas Kaunas Sport Shooting club2002 76 88 85 90 339 3 2 0 339 84,75

12 LAT Sergejs Filatovs IK BJC Auseklis 2004 0 1 328 328 82

13 LAT Ričards Bajārs Tukuma sp.sk. 2004 77 82 83 81 323 4 1,2 327 327 81,75

14 LAT Eduards Roberts Graudiņš Dobeles sp.sk. 2004 0 1,2 326 326 81,5

15 LAT Ernsts Čerņavskis IK BJC Auseklis 2002 0 1 305 305 76,25

16 LAT Konstantīns Podļesņevs IK BJC Auseklis 2003 0 1 296 296 74

Chief of competition, International "B" category judge Boriss Zavadskis

General secretary, International "B" category judge Gatis Ignāts

Chief Range Officer, International "B" category judge Raivo Deklavs



LIVONIA CUP 2019 International Shooting Sport competition in Air weapons

11th to 13th of January

TUKUMS, Latvia

Event - Air Pistol 60 Men 2nd Day - 12.01.2019.

Place Nation Name, Surname Organization Y.o.b. 1st Day 2nd Day The best Average

QF LAT Emīls Vasermanis Tukuma sp.sk. 1995 576 574 576 96

QF EST Peeter Olesk Estonia KJ SK 1993 562 573 573 95,5

QF LAT Igors Aleksandrovs Riga Shooting club 1968 565 572 572 95,33

QF LTU Arvydas Vaitekunas Vilnius 1991 572 551 572 95,33

QF LAT Lauris Strautmanis Tukuma sp.sk. 1995 562 571 571 95,17

QF LAT Ernests Erbs Dobeles sp.sk. 1999 567 552 567 94,5

QF LAT Vadims Daraškevičs Riga Shooting club 1983 555 566 566 94,33

QF LAT Krišjānis Baraks Tukuma sp.sk. 1999 549 566 566 94,33

9 LAT Daniels Vilciņš Dobeles sp.sk. 2004 374 377 377 94,25

10 LAT Gvido Cvetkovs Dobeles sp.sk. 1996 0 564 564 94

11 LTU Kestutis Bilius Alytus 1987 0 562 562 93,67

12 EST Shahin Jegor Narva LSK 2002 364 374 374 93,5

13 LAT Rihards Zorge Dobeles sp.sk. 2000 558 557 558 93

14 EST Kirill Lepman Estonia Valga LK 2001 557 552 557 92,83

15 LTU Karol Belevic Vilnius 2002 0 369 369 92,25

16 EST Elari Tahvinov Sportclub "Haapsalu" 2001 553 543 553 92,17

17 EST Ekke Alar Toomingas Sportclub "Haapsalu" 1999 536 546 546 91

18 LAT Daniels Titkovs Daugavpils ISVS 2003 0 364 364 91

19 LAT Mārcis Gulbis Tukuma sp.sk. 2001 526 545 545 90,83

20 LAT Grigorijs Pridača IK BJC Auseklis 2003 361 0 361 90,25

21 LAT Danila Jesarevs IK BJC Auseklis 2001 538 0 538 89,67

22 LAT Aleksejs Dutkovskis Riga Shooting club 1994 534 537 537 89,5

23 LAT Aleksandrs Miņins Riga Shooting club 1971 537 0 537 89,5

24 LAT Aleksandrs Aleksejevs Riga Shooting club 1973 536 533 536 89,33

25 LAT Marks Elarts Dobeles sp.sk. 2004 335 357 357 89,25

26 LAT Genādijs Sičevs Līdzvērtība 1972 532 529 532 88,67

27 LAT Raimonds Lozda Daugavpils ISVS 2003 0 354 354 88,5

28 EST Karl Gregor Jakk Sportclub "Haapsalu" 2000 527 530 530 88,33

29 EST Marchus Joonas Koppel Estonia Valga LK 2001 510 524 524 87,33

30 LTU Ugnius Dzikunskas Alytus 2003 0 349 349 87,25

31 LAT Regnārs Valdmanis Tukuma sp.sk. 2005 348 326 348 87

32 LAT Mihails Ivanovs Daugavpils ISVS 2003 0 348 348 87

33 LTU Michail Bagrov Kaunas Sport Shooting club1965 519 518 519 86,5

34 LAT Nauris Dombrovskis Tukuma sp.sk. 1999 515 509 515 85,83

35 LTU Emilis Bružas Kaunas Sport Shooting club2002 0 339 339 84,75

36 LAT Sergejs Filatovs IK BJC Auseklis 2004 328 0 328 82

37 LAT Ričards Bajārs Tukuma sp.sk. 2004 327 323 327 81,75

38 LAT Eduards Roberts Graudiņš Dobeles sp.sk. 2004 326 0 326 81,5

39 LAT Ņikita Mickevičs IK BJC Auseklis 2001 485 0 485 80,83

40 LAT Ernsts Čerņavskis IK BJC Auseklis 2002 305 0 305 76,25

41 LAT Konstantīns Podļesņevs IK BJC Auseklis 2003 296 0 296 74

DNS LAT Jānis Andersons Dobeles sp.sk. 1994 0 0 0 0

DNS LAT Raivo Ramats Dobeles sp.sk. 1999 0 0 0 0

Chief of competition, International "B" category judge Boriss Zavadskis

General secretary, International "B" category judge Gatis Ignāts

Chief Range Officer, International "B" category judge Raivo Deklavs



LIVONIA CUP 2019 International Shooting Sport competition in Air weapons

11th to 13th of January

TUKUMS, Latvia

Event - Air Pistol Men FINAL

Name, Surname Place

G Igors Aleksandrovs 49,9 100,2 120,7 140,3 161,4 182,1 201,6 222,2 242,5
1. 10,4        9,1          10,3        9,7          10,6        10,4        9,6          10,5        10,2        

2. 9,5          10,3        10,2        9,9          10,5        10,3        9,9          10,1        10,1        

3. 10,5        10,0        

4. 9,9          10,1        

5. 9,6          10,8        

F Ernests Erbs
49,3 100,3 119,5 138,8 159,2 179,8 199,1 218,7 239,2

1. 10,3        9,7          10,1        9,5          10,2        10,6        9,9          10,2        10,1        

2. 9,3          10,7        9,1          9,8          10,2        10,0        9,4          9,4          10,4        

3. 10,4        9,4          

4. 9,4          10,7        

5. 9,9          10,5        

D Lauris Strautmanis 49,9 98,6 118,3 138,9 158,9 177,5 196,6 217,2 217,2
1. 9,5          9,7          10,2        10,4        10,1        10,3        10,1        9,8          -            

2. 10,4        8,7          9,5          10,2        9,9          8,3          9,0          10,8        -            

3. 9,6          10,1        

4. 10,2        10,0        

5. 10,2        10,2        

A Emīls Vasermanis 48,5 95,5 116,0 136,6 156,7 176,5 195,1 195,1 195,1 4
1. 10,4        10,4        10,5        10,3        9,9          10,1        8,8          -            -            

2. 9,2          10,2        10,0        10,3        10,2        9,7          9,8          -            -            

3. 9,8          9,2          

4. 9,7          8,6          

5. 9,4          8,6          

B Vadims Daraškevičs 47,3 98,6 118,6 136,4 155,9 175,1 175,1 175,1 175,1 5
1. 9,3          9,7          9,7          8,5          10,0        9,0          -            -            -            

2. 10,4        10,5        10,3        9,3          9,5          10,2        -            -            -            

3. 9,9          10,5        

4. 9,2          10,3        

5. 8,5          10,3        

E Peeter Olesk 48,5 96,5 115,5 136,5 155,8 155,8 155,8 155,8 155,8 6
1. 9,1          10,4        9,2          10,8        9,5          -            -            -            -            

2. 9,7          8,4          9,8          10,2        9,8          -            -            -            -            

3. 9,4          9,6          

4. 10,4        9,3          

5. 9,9          10,3        

H Krišjānis Baraks
45,9 93,4 111,8 130,2 130,2 130,2 130,2 130,2 130,2 7

1. 8,2          9,8          8,8          9,8          -            -            -            -            -            

2. 10,4        8,9          9,6          8,6          -            -            -            -            -            

3. 8,4          9,4          

4. 9,7          9,1          

5. 9,2          10,3        

Series Elimination

1

2

3



LIVONIA CUP 2019 International Shooting Sport competition in Air weapons

11th to 13th of January

TUKUMS, Latvia

Event - Air Rifle 60 Women 1st Day - 11.01.2019.

Place Nation Name, Surname Organization Y.o.b. 1 2 3 4 5 6 Summ day

1 EST Anžela Voronova Estonia KJ SK 1968 103,1 101,6 103,1 102,7 101,4 104,1 616,0 1,2

2 EST Ljudmila Koršagina Estonia KL MaLK 1969 100,8 103,3 102,8 99,5 100,3 102,1 608,8 1,2

3 LAT Annija Nadīna Širvanova Tukuma sp.sk. 1998 99,6 103,4 100,7 101,9 100,7 100,8 607,1 1

4 LAT Sindija Čīma Aizputes novads 1997 98,0 98,6 99,6 99,1 99,0 95,9 590,2 1,2

5 EST Olivia-Stella Salm Estonia KL MaLK 1998 98,9 99,7 102,3 99,6 94,6 93,8 588,9 1,2

6 LAT Helēna Koroļonoka Rīgas skolēnu pils 1998 94,7 94,7 96,9 96,6 88,9 97,2 569,0 1,2

DNS LAT Viktorija Meļņika Rīgas skolēnu pils 1993 0,0 1,2

LAT Laura Mažule Dobeles sp.sk. 1989 0,0 2

LAT Santa Krūmiņa Dobeles sp.sk. 1969 0,0 2

LTU Felicija Bendoriute Vilnius 1997 0,0 2

Event - Air Rifle 60 Women Junior

Place Nation Name, Surname Organization Y.o.b. 1 2 3 4 5 6 Summ day

1 EST Katrin Smirnova Narva LSK 2001 102,9 99,4 102,8 103,1 104,4 104,2 616,8 1,2

2 EST Anastassia Bobyleva Narva LSK 2001 103,7 103,2 103,1 101,2 102,2 101,6 615,0 1,2

3 LAT Dženeta Evardsone Dobeles sp.sk. 2000 102,1 102,8 102,8 102,7 101,2 101,1 612,7 1,2

4 EST Anastassia Olewicz Narva LSK 2004 101,1 103,1 99,5 101,1 104,8 102,8 612,4 1,2

5 LAT Helēna Rozenberga Aizputes novads 2000 99,6 103,3 101,7 101,9 100,5 101,8 608,8 1,2

6 EST Sigrit Juhkam Estonia KL MaLK 2000 99,8 102,0 102,0 101,4 102,1 101,4 608,7 1,2

7 EST Elise Saar Estonia KL MaLK 2000 99,4 101,6 99,8 101,1 99,7 102,1 603,7 1,2

8 EST Marianne Tavits Elva Shooting Sport club 2000 99,7 100,3 98,5 98,8 97,9 97,3 592,5 1,2

9 LAT Sanita Cīrule Aizputes novads 2001 97,9 94,7 98,3 98,0 97,5 99,0 585,4 1,2

10 LAT Rebeka Koroļonoka Rīgas skolēnu pils 2001 88,3 85,9 86,7 88,7 86,4 92,3 528,3 1,2

DNS LTU Aleksandra Semionovaite Vilnius 2001 0,0 2

Event - Air Rifle 40 Women Youth

Place Nation Name, Surname Organization Y.o.b. 1 2 3 4 Summ day

1 LAT Anna Stieģele Aizputes novads 2003 103,7 100,5 103,3 100,1 407,6 1,2

2 LTU Greta Ramonaite Lithuania 2002 100,7 102,7 99,7 100,6 403,7 1

3 LTU Justina Janciuleviciute Lithuania 2002 100,6 101,5 100,4 96,9 399,4 1

4 EST Adele Karolina Kore Estonia Ulenurme GSK 2002 98,8 98,9 98,3 102,2 398,2 1,2

5 EST Marleen Riisaar Elva Shooting Sport club 2003 99,4 100,7 99,4 97,9 397,4 1,2

6 LAT Diāna Dupuže Viļakas novada BJSS 2004 98,1 96,8 100,2 96,6 391,7 1,2

7 LAT Kate Lietavniece Aizputes novads 2005 99,7 97,2 95,9 98,1 390,9 1,2

8 LAT Lenija Feldmane Aizputes novads 2005 93,4 99,2 96 98,6 387,2 1,2

9 EST Kristina Molder Elva Shooting Sport club 2004 92,6 95,2 97,6 98,1 383,5 1,2

10 LAT Sabīne Ķeķe Aizputes novads 2005 95,3 94,3 95,7 95,5 380,8 1,2

11 LAT Paula Brauna Rozenštama Tukuma sp.sk. 2006 91,3 97,1 90,1 97 375,5 1,2

12 LAT Annija Mālkalne Tukuma sp.sk. 2004 92,2 93,6 94,2 91 371 1,2

13 LAT Jana Osvalde Aizputes novads 2003 88,8 88,9 93,4 93,2 364,3 1,2

14 LAT Marta Bladžinauska Aizputes novads 2006 95,7 90,8 85,5 88,5 360,5 1,2

15 LAT Marija Berdigāne Rīgas skolēnu pils 2004 86,9 88,2 93,6 91,1 359,8 1,2

16 LAT Una Birkmane Tukuma sp.sk. 2004 89,8 86,5 89,4 91,7 357,4 1,2

17 LAT Darja Skvorcova Rīgas skolēnu pils 2005 85,5 90,5 88,2 89,9 354,1 1,2

18 LAT Keita Urbevica Dobeles sp.sk. 2005 91,7 90,9 83,7 86,3 352,6 1

19 LAT Beāte Šmukste Dobeles sp.sk. 2005 81,5 93,7 88,9 85,2 349,3 1

DNS LAT Vanesa Vāne Tukuma sp.sk. 2005 0 1,2

LTU Julija Krutova Vilnius 2003 0 2

Chief of competition, International "B" category judge Boriss Zavadskis

General secretary, International "B" category judge Gatis Ignāts

Chief Range Officer, International "B" category judge Raivo Deklavs



LIVONIA CUP 2019 International Shooting Sport competition in Air weapons

11th to 13th of January

TUKUMS, Latvia

Event - Air Rifle 60 Women 2nd Day - 12.01.2019. (The best Start and series)

Place Nation Name, Surname Organization Y.o.b. 1 2 3 4 5 6 Summ day 1st Day The best Average

QF EST Anžela Voronova Estonia KJ SK 1968 101,2 103,3 102,1 103,9 102,9 101,9 615,3 1,2 616 616,0 102,67

2 EST Ljudmila Koršagina Estonia KL MaLK 1969 101,5 100,6 98,7 97,0 101,7 102,6 602,1 1,2 608,8 608,8 101,47

3 LTU Felicija Bendoriute Vilnius 1997 100,2 101,1 100,8 102,0 102,7 101,0 607,8 2 0 607,8 101,3

4 LAT Annija Nadīna Širvanova Tukuma sp.sk. 1998 96,8 100,6 99,1 98,0 99,6 102,0 596,1 1 607,1 607,1 101,18

5 LAT Laura Mažule Dobeles sp.sk. 1989 102,1 102,9 101,9 97,2 100,1 98,3 602,5 2 0 602,5 100,42

6 LAT Sindija Čīma Aizputes novads 1997 100,6 100,0 100,8 97,0 101,4 97,9 597,7 1,2 590,2 597,7 99,62

7 EST Olivia-Stella Salm Estonia KL MaLK 1998 101,7 99,0 100,5 98,2 94,3 100,5 594,2 1,2 588,9 594,2 99,03

8 LAT Santa Krūmiņa Dobeles sp.sk. 1969 98,8 96,7 97,4 98,3 98,8 95,4 585,4 2 0 585,4 97,57

9 LAT Helēna Koroļonoka Rīgas skolēnu pils 1998 99,3 94,6 97,0 92,2 90,5 94,8 568,4 1,2 569 569,0 94,83

DNS LAT Viktorija Meļņika Rīgas skolēnu pils 1993 0,0 1,2 0 0,0 0

Event - Air Rifle 60 Women Junior

Place Nation Name, Surname Organization Y.o.b. 1 2 3 4 5 6 Summ day 1st Day The best Average

QF EST Anastassia Bobyleva Narva LSK 2001 102,1 102,8 103,8 104,8 103,8 104,3 621,6 1,2 615 621,6 103,6

QF EST Katrin Smirnova Narva LSK 2001 101,5 103,9 100,5 102,4 103,5 106,6 618,4 1,2 616,8 618,4 103,07

QF EST Anastassia Olewicz Narva LSK 2004 103,5 102,1 102,6 103,5 103,3 101,5 616,5 1,2 612,4 616,5 102,75

QF LAT Helēna Rozenberga Aizputes novads 2000 103,7 102,8 103,6 101,1 102,5 101,6 615,3 1,2 608,8 615,3 102,55

QF LAT Dženeta Evardsone Dobeles sp.sk. 2000 105,0 103,2 102,2 101,7 102,7 98,7 613,5 1,2 612,7 613,5 102,25

QF EST Elise Saar Estonia KL MaLK 2000 102,4 100,7 102,2 101,2 101,2 102,0 609,7 1,2 603,7 609,7 101,62

7 EST Sigrit Juhkam Estonia KL MaLK 2000 101,2 100,7 100,9 101,8 99,1 100,0 603,7 1,2 608,7 608,7 101,45

8 LAT Sanita Cīrule Aizputes novads 2001 99,5 97,1 101,6 99,9 101,2 100,2 599,5 1,2 585,4 599,5 99,92

9 LTU Aleksandra Semionovaite Vilnius 2001 99,7 99,8 100,7 99,1 98,9 99,3 597,5 2 0 597,5 99,58

10 EST Marianne Tavits Elva Shooting Sport club 2000 100,5 96,7 95,5 96,1 99,2 95,4 583,4 1,2 592,5 592,5 98,75

DNS LAT Rebeka Koroļonoka Rīgas skolēnu pils 2001 0,0 1,2 528,3 528,3 88,05

Event - Air Rifle 40 Women Youth

Place Nation Name, Surname Organization Y.o.b. 1 2 3 4 Summ day 1st Day The best Average

QF LAT Anna Stieģele Aizputes novads 2003 98,5 101,1 99,1 100,2 398,9 1,2 407,6 407,6 101,9

2 EST Marleen Riisaar Elva Shooting Sport club 2003 100,2 102,3 102 100 404,5 1,2 397,4 404,5 101,13

3 LTU Greta Ramonaite Lithuania 2002 0 1 403,7 403,7 100,93

4 LTU Justina Janciuleviciute Lithuania 2002 0 1 399,4 399,4 99,85

5 EST Adele Karolina Kore Estonia Ulenurme GSK 2002 97,4 101,4 97,7 99,4 395,9 1,2 398,2 398,2 99,55

6 LAT Diāna Dupuže Viļakas novada BJSS 2004 96,5 92,4 96,3 96,4 381,6 1,2 391,7 391,7 97,93

7 LAT Kate Lietavniece Aizputes novads 2005 96,6 94,6 97,2 98,3 386,7 1,2 390,9 390,9 97,73

8 LAT Sabīne Ķeķe Aizputes novads 2005 96,3 96,1 94,6 100,6 387,6 1,2 380,8 387,6 96,9

9 LAT Lenija Feldmane Aizputes novads 2005 97,3 94,9 98,2 96,4 386,8 1,2 387,2 387,2 96,8

10 LTU Julija Krutova Vilnius 2003 93,4 94,6 98,4 98,1 384,5 2 0 384,5 96,13

11 EST Kristina Molder Elva Shooting Sport club 2004 91,6 92 97,8 94,8 376,2 1,2 383,5 383,5 95,88

12 LAT Paula Brauna Rozenštama Tukuma sp.sk. 2006 95,9 93 91,7 93,9 374,5 1,2 375,5 375,5 93,88

13 LAT Annija Mālkalne Tukuma sp.sk. 2004 92,6 94,1 91,6 95,2 373,5 1,2 371 373,5 93,38

14 LAT Jana Osvalde Aizputes novads 2003 90,5 94,7 87,6 88,7 361,5 1,2 364,3 364,3 91,08

15 LAT Marija Berdigāne Rīgas skolēnu pils 2004 86,3 90,8 92,9 93,1 363,1 1,2 359,8 363,1 90,78

16 LAT Marta Bladžinauska Aizputes novads 2006 91,1 88,3 91,8 88,2 359,4 1,2 360,5 360,5 90,13

17 LAT Una Birkmane Tukuma sp.sk. 2004 93,2 89,3 88,6 86,6 357,7 1,2 357,4 357,7 89,43

18 LAT Darja Skvorcova Rīgas skolēnu pils 2005 88,6 87,6 86,5 87,4 350,1 1,2 354,1 354,1 88,53

19 LAT Keita Urbevica Dobeles sp.sk. 2005 0 1 352,6 352,6 88,15

20 LAT Beāte Šmukste Dobeles sp.sk. 2005 0 1 349,3 349,3 87,33

LAT Vanesa Vāne Tukuma sp.sk. 2005 0 1,2 0 0,0 0

Chief of competition, International "B" category judge Boriss Zavadskis

General secretary, International "B" category judge Gatis Ignāts

Chief Range Officer, International "B" category judge Raivo Deklavs



LIVONIA CUP 2019 International Shooting Sport competition in Air weapons

11th to 13th of January

TUKUMS, Latvia

Event - Air Rifle 60 Women 1st and 2nd Day - 11.-12.01.2019.

Place Nation Name, Surname Organization Y.o.b. 1st Day 2nd Day The best Average

QF EST Anastassia Bobyleva Narva LSK 2001 615 621,6 621,6 103,6

QF EST Katrin Smirnova Narva LSK 2001 616,8 618,4 618,4 103,07

QF EST Anastassia Olewicz Narva LSK 2004 612,4 616,5 616,5 102,75

QF EST Anžela Voronova Estonia KJ SK 1968 616 615,3 616,0 102,67

QF LAT Helēna Rozenberga Aizputes novads 2000 608,8 615,3 615,3 102,55

QF LAT Dženeta Evardsone Dobeles sp.sk. 2000 612,7 613,5 613,5 102,25

QF LAT Anna Stieģele Aizputes novads 2003 407,6 398,9 407,6 101,9

QF EST Elise Saar Estonia KL MaLK 2000 603,7 609,7 609,7 101,62

9 EST Ljudmila Koršagina Estonia KL MaLK 1969 608,8 602,1 608,8 101,47

10 EST Sigrit Juhkam Estonia KL MaLK 2000 608,7 603,7 608,7 101,45

11 LTU Felicija Bendoriute Vilnius 1997 0 607,8 607,8 101,3

12 LAT Annija Nadīna Širvanova Tukuma sp.sk. 1998 607,1 596,1 607,1 101,18

13 EST Marleen Riisaar Elva Shooting Sport club 2003 397,4 404,5 404,5 101,13

14 LTU Greta Ramonaite Lithuania 2002 403,7 0 403,7 100,93

15 LAT Laura Mažule Dobeles sp.sk. 1989 0 602,5 602,5 100,42

16 LAT Sanita Cīrule Aizputes novads 2001 585,4 599,5 599,5 99,92

17 LTU Justina Janciuleviciute Lithuania 2002 399,4 0 399,4 99,85

18 LAT Sindija Čīma Aizputes novads 1997 590,2 597,7 597,7 99,62

19 LTU Aleksandra Semionovaite Vilnius 2001 0 597,5 597,5 99,58

20 EST Adele Karolina Kore Estonia Ulenurme GSK 2002 398,2 395,9 398,2 99,55

21 EST Olivia-Stella Salm Estonia KL MaLK 1998 588,9 594,2 594,2 99,03

22 EST Marianne Tavits Elva Shooting Sport club 2000 592,5 583,4 592,5 98,75

23 LAT Diāna Dupuže Viļakas novada BJSS 2004 391,7 381,6 391,7 97,93

24 LAT Kate Lietavniece Aizputes novads 2005 390,9 386,7 390,9 97,73

25 LAT Santa Krūmiņa Dobeles sp.sk. 1969 0 585,4 585,4 97,57

26 LAT Sabīne Ķeķe Aizputes novads 2005 380,8 387,6 387,6 96,9

27 LAT Lenija Feldmane Aizputes novads 2005 387,2 386,8 387,2 96,8

28 LTU Julija Krutova Vilnius 2003 0 384,5 384,5 96,13

29 EST Kristina Molder Elva Shooting Sport club 2004 383,5 376,2 383,5 95,88

30 LAT Helēna Koroļonoka Rīgas skolēnu pils 1998 569 568,4 569,0 94,83

31 LAT Paula Brauna Rozenštama Tukuma sp.sk. 2006 375,5 374,5 375,5 93,88

32 LAT Annija Mālkalne Tukuma sp.sk. 2004 371 373,5 373,5 93,38

33 LAT Jana Osvalde Aizputes novads 2003 364,3 361,5 364,3 91,08

34 LAT Marija Berdigāne Rīgas skolēnu pils 2004 359,8 363,1 363,1 90,78

35 LAT Marta Bladžinauska Aizputes novads 2006 360,5 359,4 360,5 90,13

36 LAT Una Birkmane Tukuma sp.sk. 2004 357,4 357,7 357,7 89,43

37 LAT Darja Skvorcova Rīgas skolēnu pils 2005 354,1 350,1 354,1 88,53

38 LAT Keita Urbevica Dobeles sp.sk. 2005 352,6 0 352,6 88,15

39 LAT Rebeka Koroļonoka Rīgas skolēnu pils 2001 528,3 0 528,3 88,05

40 LAT Beāte Šmukste Dobeles sp.sk. 2005 349,3 0 349,3 87,33

DNS LAT Viktorija Meļņika Rīgas skolēnu pils 1993 0 0 0,0 0

LAT Vanesa Vāne Tukuma sp.sk. 2005 0 0 0,0 0

Chief of competition, International "B" category judge Boriss Zavadskis

General secretary, International "B" category judge Gatis Ignāts

Chief Range Officer, International "B" category judge Raivo Deklavs



LIVONIA CUP 2019 International Shooting Sport competition in Air weapons

11th to 13th of January

TUKUMS, Latvia

Event - Air Rifle Women FINAL

Name, Surname Place

51,2 102,7 123,1 143,8 163,8 185,1 206,4 227,2 248,0
1. 9,6           9,9           10,0         9,9           10,3         10,4         10,5         10,3         10,6         

2. 10,2         9,8           10,4         10,8         9,7           10,9         10,8         10,5         10,2         

3. 10,9         10,4         

4. 10,8         10,6         

5. 9,7           10,8         

50,6 101,8 121,8 141,9 161,9 181,6 202,3 222,1 242,8
1. 10,7         10,0         9,7           9,3           9,8           9,8           10,2         10,1         10,2         

2. 9,3           10,9         10,3         10,8         10,2         9,9           10,5         9,7           10,5         

3. 9,9           10,2         

4. 10,5         10,6         

5. 10,2         9,5           

49,5 101,4 121,3 140,8 160,6 181,1 201,2 220,7 220,7
1. 9,5           10,8         9,5           9,6           10,0         10,5         9,5           10,1         -            

2. 9,4           9,4           10,4         9,9           9,8           10,0         10,6         9,4           -            

3. 10,3         10,2         

4. 10,4         10,8         

5. 9,9           10,7         

50,9 101,5 121,1 140,2 160,8 180,9 200,4 200,4 200,4
1. 10,3         9,1           9,6           9,8           10,3         10,4         9,0           -            -            

2. 9,6           10,5         10,0         9,3           10,3         9,7           10,5         -            -            

3. 10,1         10,1         

4. 10,7         10,3         

5. 10,2         10,6         

47,9 98,7 119,5 140,0 160,1 179,9 179,9 179,9 179,9
1. 9,2           10,6         10,1         10,6         10,3         9,7           -            -            -            

2. 8,8           10,3         10,7         9,9           9,8           10,1         -            -            -            

3. 10,2         10,4         

4. 9,3           10,5         

5. 10,4         9,0           

50,0 99,7 119,7 139,2 158,9 158,9 158,9 158,9 158,9
1. 9,0           10,3         10,4         9,1           10,1         -            -            -            -            

2. 9,6           10,1         9,6           10,4         9,6           -            -            -            -            

3. 10,3         9,1           

4. 10,7         9,9           

5. 10,4         10,3         

46,8 98,0 119,2 138,7 138,7 138,7 138,7 138,7 138,7
1. 10,0         10,1         10,7         9,9           -            -            -            -            -            

2. 8,3           10,5         10,5         9,6           -            -            -            -            -            

3. 9,1           10,6         

4. 9,5           9,4           

5. 9,9           10,6         

43,9 94,1 114,2 114,2 114,2 114,2 114,2 114,2 114,2
1. 8,0           10,3         10,2         -            -            -            -            -            -            

2. 9,7           9,9           9,9           -            -            -            -            -            -            

3. 8,3           10,2         

4. 9,1           9,6           

5. 8,8           10,2         

A Dženeta Evardsone 8

B Elise Saar 6

C Anna Stieģele 7

E Helēna Rozenberga 4

F Katrin Smirnova 5

G Anastassia Olewicz 2

D Anžela Voronova 3

Series Elimination

H Anastassia Bobyleva 1



LIVONIA CUP 2019 International Shooting Sport competition in Air weapons

11th to 13th of January

TUKUMS, Latvia

Event - Air Rifle 60 Men 1st Day - 11.01.2019.

Place Nation Name, Surname Organization Y.o.b. 1 2 3 4 5 6 Summ day

1 EST Siim Christian Reppo-Sirel Elva Shooting Sport club 1997 96,5 97,8 91,7 96,6 96,8 95,7 575,1 1,2

LAT Kārlis Rozenbergs Aizputes novads 1997 0 2

LAT Guntis Inauskis Dobeles sp.sk. 1987 0 2

LAT Everts Ercmanis Tukuma sp.sk. 1998 0 1,2

Event - Air Rifle 60 Men Junior

Place Nation Name, Surname Organization Y.o.b. 1 2 3 4 5 6 Summ day

1 EST Artjom Ert Narva LSK 2001 101,8 101,1 103,3 99,6 102,2 102,9 610,9 1,2

2 LAT Kristers Kolužs Tukuma sp.sk. 1999 95,6 97,9 100,2 100,0 98,7 99,0 591,4 1,2

3 EST Mihhail Ivanov Narva LSK 2001 98,0 100,4 95,5 97,0 100,1 98,5 589,5 1,2

4 LAT Andžejs Gūtmanis Aizputes novads 1999 97,6 97,2 99,8 98,4 96,2 97,6 586,8 1,2

5 EST Eerik Salf Sportclub "Haapsalu" 2000 97,6 98,5 96,6 97,1 99,1 97,6 586,5 1,2

EST Lauri Lopp Estonia Ulenurme GSK 2000 0 2

LAT Emīls Legzdiņš Sp. Sk. SPARS 2000 0 2

Event - Air Rifle 40 Men Youth

Place Nation Name, Surname Organization Y.o.b. 1 2 3 4 Summ day

1 LAT Arvis Pužulis Viļakas novada BJSS 2003 98,0 98,7 103,2 99,4 399,3 1,2

2 EST Karel Udras Estonia Ulenurme GSK 2003 98,6 101,5 99,1 95,5 394,7 1,2

3 LTU Dziugas Morkunas Lithuania 2005 98,5 98,7 98,2 97,6 393,0 1

4 LAT Didzis Aleksāns Viļakas novada BJSS 2003 96,3 99,4 96,3 98,2 390,2 1,2

5 LTU Teodoras Zalkauskas Lithuania 2003 99,1 97,6 94,1 97,4 388,2 1

6 EST Joosep Robin Albert Estonia KL MaLK 2002 96,7 94,3 98,9 98,2 388,1 1,2

7 LAT Jānis Lasmanis Aizputes novads 2003 92,7 96,1 98,0 98,0 384,8 1,2

8 EST Kahru Mannik Estonia Ulenurme GSK 2002 95,5 98,2 93,3 97,0 384,0 1,2

9 LAT Roberts Lignickis Dobeles sp.sk. 2005 93,8 96,6 96,5 95,9 382,8 1,2

10 LAT Igo Zušs Aizputes novads 2003 93,1 95,0 94,3 96,0 378,4 1,2

11 EST Manfred Kukk Estonia Ulenurme GSK 2003 97,4 90,5 92,0 94,7 374,6 1,2

12 LAT Rihards Sermulis Aizputes novads 2004 91,2 94,2 90,7 92,1 368,2 1,2

13 LAT Roberts Bērziņš Aizputes novads 2003 87,8 93,6 87,9 95,8 365,1 1,2

14 LAT Gustavs Gleizups Aizputes novads 2004 88,4 93,8 91,2 91,0 364,4 1,2

15 LAT Ričards Babris Dobeles sp.sk. 2003 89,3 90,1 93,1 91,3 363,8 1

16 LAT Aleksis Druskins Aizputes novads 2006 84,2 93,3 91,4 93,1 362,0 1,2

17 LAT Rolands Liepiņš Aizputes novads 2006 89,1 89,0 88,7 88,2 355,0 1,2

18 LAT Krists Neimanis Tukuma sp.sk. 2005 82,9 91,8 93,7 84,5 352,9 1,2

19 LAT Maksims Stepānovs Dobeles sp.sk. 2003 92,6 79,2 89,5 91,5 352,8 1

20 LAT Mārtiņš Bergmanis Dobeles sp.sk. 2005 89,5 85,3 90,8 79,9 345,5 1,2

DNS LAT Kristers Ozoliņš Dobeles sp.sk. 2003 0,0 1

LAT Georgs Dogadovs Sp. Sk. SPARS 2003 0,0 2

LTU Andrej Barčenkov Vilnius 2003 0,0 2

LTU Daniel Deinarovic Vilnius 2002 0,0 2

LTU Mykolas Osencovas Vilnius 2002 0,0 2

Chief of competition, International "B" category judge Boriss Zavadskis

General secretary, International "B" category judge Gatis Ignāts

Chief Range Officer, International "B" category judge Raivo Deklavs



LIVONIA CUP 2019 International Shooting Sport competition in Air weapons

11th to 13th of January

TUKUMS, Latvia

Event - Air Rifle 60 Men 2nd Day - 12.01.2019. (The best Start and series)

Place Nation Name, Surname Organization Y.o.b. 1 2 3 4 5 6 Summ day 1st Day The best Average

QF LAT Guntis Inauskis Dobeles sp.sk. 1987 100,1 101,6 101,7 98,9 99,6 102 603,8 2 0 603,8 100,63

QF LAT Kārlis Rozenbergs Aizputes novads 1997 98,6 102,3 101,2 99,4 98,4 102 601,6 2 0 601,6 100,27

3 EST Siim Christian Reppo-Sirel Elva Shooting Sport club 1997 95,6 97 98,2 98,9 96,7 98,9 585,3 1,2 575,1 585,3 97,55

4 LAT Everts Ercmanis Tukuma sp.sk. 1998 92,9 96,7 91,8 91,6 94,9 89,6 557,5 1,2 0 557,5 92,92

Event - Air Rifle 60 Men Junior

Place Nation Name, Surname Organization Y.o.b. 1 2 3 4 5 6 Summ day 1st Day The best Average

QF EST Artjom Ert Narva LSK 2001 100,9 99,7 101,2 101,7 98,7 98,5 600,7 1,2 610,9 610,9 101,82

QF LAT Kristers Kolužs Tukuma sp.sk. 1999 96,9 100,5 99,3 100,0 100,0 97,5 594,2 1,2 591,4 594,2 99,03

QF EST Lauri Lopp Estonia Ulenurme GSK 2000 99,5 97,0 97,7 99,6 100,1 99,9 593,8 2 0 593,8 98,97

4 EST Mihhail Ivanov Narva LSK 2001 99,0 97,3 98,2 97,6 100,4 99,0 591,5 1,2 589,5 591,5 98,58

5 LAT Andžejs Gūtmanis Aizputes novads 1999 98,1 95,7 98,7 99,4 96,6 100,8 589,3 1,2 586,8 589,3 98,22

6 LAT Mareks Langenfelds Dobeles sp.sk. 2000 96,0 97,7 98,4 96,3 98,8 101,6 588,8 2 0 588,8 98,13

7 EST Eerik Salf Sportclub "Haapsalu" 2000 97,2 94,6 96,7 99,3 97,6 95,5 580,9 1,2 586,5 586,5 97,75

DNS LAT Emīls Legzdiņš Sp. Sk. SPARS 2000 0 2 0 0,0 0

Event - Air Rifle 40 Men Youth

Place Nation Name, Surname Organization Y.o.b. 1 2 3 4 Summ day 1st Day The best Average

QF EST Joosep Robin Albert Estonia KL MaLK 2002 100,2 98,5 100,0 102,6 401,3 1,2 388,1 401,3 100,33

QF LAT Arvis Pužulis Viļakas novada BJSS 2003 101,0 90,1 90,5 92,9 374,5 1,2 399,3 399,3 99,83

QF EST Karel Udras Estonia Ulenurme GSK 2003 94,1 99,6 97,2 96,6 387,5 1,2 394,7 394,7 98,68

4 LTU Dziugas Morkunas Lithuania 2005 0,0 1 393 393,0 98,25

5 LAT Jānis Lasmanis Aizputes novads 2003 98,8 99,3 97,0 97,6 392,7 1,2 384,8 392,7 98,18

6 LTU Mykolas Osencovas Vilnius 2002 94,8 100,4 99,2 96,4 390,8 2 0 390,8 97,7

7 LAT Didzis Aleksāns Viļakas novada BJSS 2003 96,8 99,1 94,9 98,1 388,9 1,2 390,2 390,2 97,55

8 LTU Teodoras Zalkauskas Lithuania 2003 0,0 1 388,2 388,2 97,05

9 LTU Daniel Deinarovic Vilnius 2002 99,8 98,1 91,7 96,7 386,3 2 0 386,3 96,58

10 EST Kahru Mannik Estonia Ulenurme GSK 2002 95,2 97,6 95,6 96,3 384,7 1,2 384 384,7 96,18

11 LAT Roberts Lignickis Dobeles sp.sk. 2005 91,0 92,5 97,1 100,4 381,0 1,2 382,8 382,8 95,7

12 EST Manfred Kukk Estonia Ulenurme GSK 2003 94,8 92,0 97,4 97,1 381,3 1,2 374,6 381,3 95,33

13 LAT Igo Zušs Aizputes novads 2003 95,7 96,3 93,6 93,7 379,3 1,2 378,4 379,3 94,83

14 LAT Georgs Dogadovs Sp. Sk. SPARS 2003 92,6 90,2 97,1 97,3 377,2 2 0 377,2 94,3

15 LAT Gustavs Gleizups Aizputes novads 2004 89,8 95,8 90,1 96,8 372,5 1,2 364,4 372,5 93,13

16 LAT Aleksis Druskins Aizputes novads 2006 89,2 93,4 99,8 89,6 372,0 1,2 362 372,0 93

17 LAT Rolands Liepiņš Aizputes novads 2006 89,9 95,4 95,1 90,7 371,1 1,2 355 371,1 92,78

18 LAT Mārtiņš Bergmanis Dobeles sp.sk. 2005 91,0 95,3 89,2 93,5 369,0 1,2 345,5 369,0 92,25

19 LAT Rihards Sermulis Aizputes novads 2004 93,3 87,1 89,9 93,3 363,6 1,2 368,2 368,2 92,05

20 LAT Roberts Bērziņš Aizputes novads 2003 86,9 91,6 92,2 91,8 362,5 1,2 365,1 365,1 91,28

21 LAT Ričards Babris Dobeles sp.sk. 2003 0,0 1 363,8 363,8 90,95

22 LAT Krists Neimanis Tukuma sp.sk. 2005 92,8 82,8 89,6 93,9 359,1 1,2 352,9 359,1 89,78

23 LAT Maksims Stepānovs Dobeles sp.sk. 2003 0,0 1 352,8 352,8 88,2

LAT Kristers Ozoliņš Dobeles sp.sk. 2003 0,0 1 0 0,0 0

LTU Andrej Barčenkov Vilnius 2003 0,0 2 0 0,0 0

Chief of competition, International "B" category judge Boriss Zavadskis

General secretary, International "B" category judge Gatis Ignāts

Chief Range Officer, International "B" category judge Raivo Deklavs



LIVONIA CUP 2019 International Shooting Sport competition in Air weapons

11th to 13th of January

TUKUMS, Latvia

Event - Air Rifle 60 Men 1st and 2nd Day - 11.-12.01.2019.

Place Nation Name, Surname Organization Y.o.b. 1st Day 2nd Day Best Average

QF EST Artjom Ert Narva LSK 2001 610,9 600,7 610,9 101,82

QF LAT Guntis Inauskis Dobeles sp.sk. 1987 0 603,8 603,8 100,63

QF EST Joosep Robin Albert Estonia KL MaLK 2002 388,1 401,3 401,3 100,33

QF LAT Kārlis Rozenbergs Aizputes novads 1997 0 601,6 601,6 100,27

QF LAT Arvis Pužulis Viļakas novada BJSS 2003 399,3 374,5 399,3 99,83

QF LAT Kristers Kolužs Tukuma sp.sk. 1999 591,4 594,2 594,2 99,03

QF EST Lauri Lopp Estonia Ulenurme GSK 2000 0 593,8 593,8 98,97

QF EST Karel Udras Estonia Ulenurme GSK 2003 394,7 387,5 394,7 98,68

9 EST Mihhail Ivanov Narva LSK 2001 589,5 591,5 591,5 98,58

10 LTU Dziugas Morkunas Lithuania 2005 393 0 393,0 98,25

11 LAT Andžejs Gūtmanis Aizputes novads 1999 586,8 589,3 589,3 98,22

12 LAT Jānis Lasmanis Aizputes novads 2003 384,8 392,7 392,7 98,18

13 LAT Mareks Langenfelds Dobeles sp.sk. 2000 0 588,8 588,8 98,13

14 EST Eerik Salf Sportclub "Haapsalu" 2000 586,5 580,9 586,5 97,75

15 LTU Mykolas Osencovas Vilnius 2002 0 390,8 390,8 97,7

16 EST Siim Christian Reppo-Sirel Elva Shooting Sport club 1997 575,1 585,3 585,3 97,55

17 LAT Didzis Aleksāns Viļakas novada BJSS 2003 390,2 388,9 390,2 97,55

18 LTU Teodoras Zalkauskas Lithuania 2003 388,2 0 388,2 97,05

19 LTU Daniel Deinarovic Vilnius 2002 0 386,3 386,3 96,58

20 EST Kahru Mannik Estonia Ulenurme GSK 2002 384 384,7 384,7 96,18

21 LAT Roberts Lignickis Dobeles sp.sk. 2005 382,8 381 382,8 95,7

22 EST Manfred Kukk Estonia Ulenurme GSK 2003 374,6 381,3 381,3 95,33

23 LAT Igo Zušs Aizputes novads 2003 378,4 379,3 379,3 94,83

24 LAT Georgs Dogadovs Sp. Sk. SPARS 2003 0 377,2 377,2 94,3

25 LAT Gustavs Gleizups Aizputes novads 2004 364,4 372,5 372,5 93,13

26 LAT Aleksis Druskins Aizputes novads 2006 362 372 372,0 93

27 LAT Everts Ercmanis Tukuma sp.sk. 1998 0 557,5 557,5 92,92

28 LAT Rolands Liepiņš Aizputes novads 2006 355 371,1 371,1 92,78

29 LAT Mārtiņš Bergmanis Dobeles sp.sk. 2005 345,5 369 369,0 92,25

30 LAT Rihards Sermulis Aizputes novads 2004 368,2 363,6 368,2 92,05

31 LAT Roberts Bērziņš Aizputes novads 2003 365,1 362,5 365,1 91,28

32 LAT Ričards Babris Dobeles sp.sk. 2003 363,8 0 363,8 90,95

33 LAT Krists Neimanis Tukuma sp.sk. 2005 352,9 359,1 359,1 89,78

34 LAT Maksims Stepānovs Dobeles sp.sk. 2003 352,8 0 352,8 88,2

DNS LAT Emīls Legzdiņš Sp. Sk. SPARS 2000 0 0 0,0 0

LAT Kristers Ozoliņš Dobeles sp.sk. 2003 0 0 0,0 0

LTU Andrej Barčenkov Vilnius 2003 0 0 0,0 0

Chief of competition, International "B" category judge Boriss Zavadskis

General secretary, International "B" category judge Gatis Ignāts

Chief Range Officer, International "B" category judge Raivo Deklavs



LIVONIA CUP 2019 International Shooting Sport competition in Air weapons

11th to 13th of January

TUKUMS, Latvia

Event - Air Rifle Men FINAL

Name, Surname Place

47,3 97,6 117,2 137,1 155,2 174,1 194,5 214,8 235,0
1. 10,4         9,8           10,6         10,1         9,4           8,8           10,7         10,0         10,4         

2. 9,2           10,4         9,0           9,8           8,7           10,1         9,7           10,3         9,8           

3. 9,2           10,5         

4. 8,8           9,1           

5. 9,7           10,5         

47,7 98,5 117,2 136,7 154,7 174,1 193,7 213,0 232,4
1. 9,0           10,0         8,5           9,4           9,9           9,7           10,2         9,9           10,5         

2. 9,8           10,7         10,2         10,1         8,1           9,7           9,4           9,4           8,9           

3. 9,6           9,8           

4. 10,1         10,3         

5. 9,2           10,0         

46,5 96,2 116,6 135,1 154,4 174,5 194,3 211,9 211,9
1. 9,9           9,2           10,2         10,2         9,5           10,4         9,9           9,6           -            

2. 8,0           10,6         10,2         8,3           9,8           9,7           9,9           8,0           -            

3. 9,2           10,3         

4. 9,2           10,4         

5. 10,2         9,2           

49,2 96,3 113,7 134,4 153,6 172,9 193,3 193,3 193,3
1. 10,2         10,3         7,2           10,0         10,1         9,5           9,8           -            -            

2. 9,6           9,5           10,2         10,7         9,1           9,8           10,6         -            -            

3. 9,2           9,7           

4. 10,6         8,3           

5. 9,6           9,3           

47,2 94,9 114,1 131,9 152,1 170,0 170,0 170,0 170,0
1. 10,0         10,0         9,9           8,7           10,3         8,9           -            -            -            

2. 9,5           7,8           9,3           9,1           9,9           9,0           -            -            -            

3. 7,2           9,7           

4. 10,4         10,1         

5. 10,1         10,1         

46,8 97,8 114,6 133,5 151,9 151,9 151,9 151,9 151,9
1. 9,2           10,9         7,8           9,7           8,4           -            -            -            -            

2. 9,1           10,5         9,0           9,2           10,0         -            -            -            -            

3. 10,3         9,3           

4. 8,9           10,5         

5. 9,3           9,8           

47,1 92,8 110,8 130,6 130,6 130,6 130,6 130,6 130,6
1. 8,9           8,5           9,0           9,3           -            -            -            -            -            

2. 10,1         8,6           9,0           10,5         -            -            -            -            -            

3. 9,2           9,0           

4. 10,4         10,8         

5. 8,5           8,8           

46,1 90,5 107,2 107,2 107,2 107,2 107,2 107,2 107,2
1. 9,0           8,7           9,0           -            -            -            -            -            -            

2. 10,6         9,8           7,7           -            -            -            -            -            -            

3. 7,5           9,5           

4. 10,4         7,8           

5. 8,6           8,6           

G Artjom Ert 5

H Guntis Inauskis 8

E Joosep Robin Albert 6

F Kārlis Rozenbergs 1

C Karel Udras 3

D Arvis Pužulis 7

B Kristers Kolužs 2

Series Elimination

A Lauri Lopp 4



LIVONIA CUP 2019 International Shooting Sport competition in Air weapons

11th to 13th of January

TUKUMS, Latvia

Event - Air Pistol 60  EYL Qualification

Place Nation Name, Surname Organization Y.o.b. 1 2 3 4 5 6 Summ "X"

1 EST Aleksandra Moissejeva Narva LSK 2002 95 95 94 93 97 94 568 13

2 LTU Greta Rankelyte Vilnius 2001 93 88 95 93 92 94 555 11

3 EST Kirill Lepman Estonia Valga LK 2001 92 93 89 94 93 91 552 12

4 LTU Karol Belevic Vilnius 2002 94 92 91 92 90 92 551 9

5 EST Alina Kovaljova Estonia KL MaLK 2001 93 91 93 87 91 93 548 9

6 EST Elari Tahvinov Sportclub "Haapsalu" 2001 92 91 92 89 89 90 543 5

7 LTU Ugne Vaicekelionyte Alytus 2002 90 89 90 85 90 89 533 8

8 LTU Emilis Bružas Kaunas Sport Shooting club2002 76 88 85 90 93 86 518 4

Event - Air Rifle 60  EYL Qualification

Place Nation Name, Surname Organization Y.o.b. 1 2 3 4 5 6 Summ

1 EST Anastassia Bobyleva Narva LSK 2001 102,1 102,8 103,8 104,8 103,8 104,3 621,6

2 EST Anastassia Olewicz Narva LSK 2004 103,5 102,1 102,6 103,5 103,3 101,5 616,5

3 LAT Anna Stieģele Aizputes novads 2003 103,7 100,5 103,3 100,1 98,0 100,8 606,4

4 LTU Greta Ramonaite Lithuania 2002 100,7 102,7 99,7 100,6 101,1 101,0 605,8

5 EST Artjom Ert Narva LSK 2001 100,9 99,7 101,2 101,7 98,7 98,5 600,7

6 LTU Justina Janciuleviciute Lithuania 2002 100,6 101,5 100,4 96,9 99,9 99,0 598,3

7 EST Mihhail Ivanov Narva LSK 2001 99,0 97,3 98,2 97,6 100,4 99,0 591,5

8 LTU Dziugas Morkunas Lithuania 2005 98,5 98,7 98,2 97,6 100,9 96,8 590,7

9 LAT Didzis Aleksāns Viļakas novada BJSS 2003 96,8 99,1 94,9 98,1 101,9 99,4 590,2

10 LTU Teodoras Zalkauskas Lithuania 2003 99,1 97,6 94,1 97,4 96,1 96,2 580,5

11 LAT Diāna Dupuže Viļakas novada BJSS 2004 96,5 92,4 96,3 96,4 96,7 95,6 573,9

12 LAT Arvis Pužulis Viļakas novada BJSS 2003 101,0 90,1 90,5 92,9 95,0 93,9 563,4

Chief of competition, International "B" category judge Boriss Zavadskis

General secretary, International "B" category judge Gatis Ignāts

Chief Range Officer, International "B" category judge Raivo Deklavs


